OP \$40.00 4446259

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM718718

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Akona Manufacturing, LLC | | 03/28/2022 | Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Twin City Concrete Products Co. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2025 Centre Pointe Blvd. | |
| City: | Mendota Heights | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55120 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4446259 | RAPID PATCH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6122967788

Email: dniles@nilolaw.com
Correspondent Name: Donald W. Niles
Address Line 1: 121 Colfax Ave SW

Address Line 4: Wadena, MINNESOTA 56482

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Donald W. Niles |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Donald W. Niles/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/04/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022-3-28 Assignment RAPID PATCH - MIGHTY BOND - MIGHTY BOND SUPREME#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made by Akona Manufacturing, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company with offices at 2025 Centre Pointe Blvd., Mendota Heights, MN 55120 ("Assignor"), in favor of Twin City Concrete Products Co., a Minnesota corporation with offices at 2025 Centre Pointe Blvd., Mendota Heights, MN 55120 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the following trademarks listed on the schedule below (the "Marks") in connection with its business, and is the owner of the Marks, and owns registrations in the United States for the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming as a matter of record the acquisition of the Marks, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business connected with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks.

AKONA MANUFACTURING, LLC

Date: March 28, 2022

RECORDED: 04/04/2022

Name: Brian DiGrado

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

| TRADEMARK | TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER | APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER |
|---------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------|
| RAPID PATCH | 4,446,259 (U.S.) | 85747080 |
| MIGHTY BOND | 6514 (Minnesota) | N/A |
| MIGHTY BOND SUPREME | 6515 (Minnesota) | N/A |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0203